
 
Title Prof./Dr./Mr./Ms. First Name Anupma Last Name Mehrotra Photograph 
Name of Spouse Mr.Pushpan 

Father’s Name Late.Mr.O.K.Mehrotra 

Mother’s Name Late Mrs Savitri Mehrotra 

Designation Associate Professor {Officiating Principal} 

 

Department  Home Science 

Address   [Campus] 
 

D.A.K.College Moradabad 

   (Residence) 24,state Bank Colony,Civil Lines Moradabad 

Phone No  
(Campus) 

0591-2425952 

(Residence) NA 

Mobile 9412236764 

Fax 0591-2411892 

Email anupam352003@gmail.com 
Web-Page  
Educational Qualifications (Graduation Onwards) 
Course/Degree Institution Year Details/Thesis 

Topic/Subjects 
B.A. Institute Of Home-Science, agra 1985 Home Science 
M.A. Institute Of Home-Science, agra 1987 Home Science 
Ph.D Allahabad University,Allahabad 2007 Role Of I.C.D.S.In Physical 

Development Of Preschool 
Children In Moradabad 
District. 

Career Profile 
Organization / Institution Designation Duration Role  
1.A.K.P.G.College,Hapur Part Time Lecturer 6 months Teaching Extension and 

development activities 
2.R.H.G..Govt.College Kashipur Part Time Lecturer 7 months Teaching Extension and 

development activities 
3.A.K.P.P.G.College Hapur 
 
4..R.H.G..Govt.College Kashipur 
 
5.D.A.K.College Moradabad 

Lecturer In Leave 
vacancy 
Part Time lecturer 
 
Lecturer 

3 months 
 
9 months 
 
Continuing since 20th 
june 1991 

Teaching Extension and 
development activities 
teaching,Extension and 
development activities. 
Teaching,Extension,Research 
Development,Evaluation and 
administrative activities. 
 



Research Interests / Specialization 
Child Development,Nutrition,Women Studies Home Management.and Extension Education. 

Teaching Experience (Subjects/Courses Taught) 
1.Home-Management 
2.Child Development 
3.Foods and Nutrition 
4.Clothing and Textiles 
5.Extension-Education 
6.Physiology,Anatomy and Bacteriology. 
 
Honors & Awards  
1.U.G.C.Fellowship For Ph.D. 

Publications /Academic Activities (Numbers Only) 
Books & 
Monographs 
(Single 
Author) 

01 Research Papers 
Published in 
International 
Journals 

01 Papers Presented 
in Seminars/  
Conferences 

35 Seminars/ 
Conferences 
Organized 

00 Research 
Projects 
(Completed) 

00 

Books 
(Co-authored) 

02 Research Papers 
Published in 
Other Journals 

29 Seminar/ 
Conferences 
Attended 

8 Workshops 
Organized 

04 Research 
Projects 
(Ongoing) 

00 

Books (Edited) 00 Articles 
Published in 
Popular Fora, 
e.g., Websites, 
Blogs, 
Newspapers, 
Magazines etc. 

00 Sessions Chaired 
in Seminars/ 
Conferences 

00 Membership 
of Academic/ 
Professional 
Bodies 

02 Foreign 
Countries 
Visited for 
Academic 
Assignments 

00 
Chapters in 
Edited Books 

01 
Resource 
Lectures 
Delivered 

00 

 
Details of Publications /Academic Activities  
(a) Books / Monographs 

Year of 
Publication 

Title Publisher ISBN Co-Author (s) 
(if any) 

1. Role of ICDSon physical development of preschool 
children from0-6yrs of age in moradabad district. 

sphert publication 97893-867
85-05-3 

no 
     

 
(b) Papers Published in Indexed/ Peer Reviewed Journals 

Year of 
Publication 

Title Journal ISSN/ Indexing Co-Author (s) 
(if any) 

1. Impact of premarital affairs in young girls. research links 0973-1628 2 
2 
 
3. 
 
 
4. 
 
 
 
5. 
 
 
 
6. 
 

Remove feelings of insecurity in a premarital 
relationship. 
Zila Bareiily block mein I.C.D.S.ke poorva 
vidylayi[3-6] bacchon ke adhar par ek adyan. 
 
Knowledge,attitude and practices towards 
immunization among working and 
nonworking mothers in Bareilly city. 
 
Impact of Knowledge,attitude and practices of 
mothers on nutritional status of preschool 
children from 0-6 years of age. 
 

research links 
 
Lohiya Shodh 
Manch 
 
Indian Stream 
research journal 
 
 
Indian Stream 
research journal 
 
 
Indian Stream 
research journal 

0973-1628 
 
22784519 
 
 
22307850 
 
 
 
22307850 
 
 
 
22307850 
 

3 
 
1 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 



 
 
7. 
 
 
8. 
 
 
9. 
 
 
10. 
 
 
11 
 
 
12 
 
 
13. 
 
 
14. 
 
 
15. 
 
16. 
 
 
17. 
 
 
18 
 
 
19 
 
 
20 
 
 
21 
 
22. 
 
 
23. 
 
24. 
 
 
25 
 
 
 
26 
 
27 
 
28 
 
 
29 
 
 
30 

Limitation of  practical execution of legal 
protection against the exploitation of child 
labour in India. 
 
The social dimensions of climatic change. 
 
 
Corruption in India and its implication,human 
rights,a constitutional perspective.in India. 
 
Schools of law 
 
 
Law and society 
 
 
Problems of powerloom workers in Bijnor 
Uttar pradesh 
 
Problems of powerloom entrepreneurs in 
Bijnor Uttar Pradesh. 
 
Excessive legislative functions and the policy 
of law. 
 
Nutritional status of lactating mother and 
nutrition supplements for them. 
 
A govt of india 1935 
 
.Role of media in changing society 
 
 
National Law Company Tribunal 
 
 
Locus of control and cardiovascular health 
 
 
.Legal Literacy and society 
 
 
Smart City \Mission 
 
 
.Doctrine Of Election 
 
Cope up challenges of higher education 
 
The VIce President Of India - “ A 
Constitutional Perspective”. 
 
Movement Towards Cashless Economy 
 
 
A Comparative Study Of Salt Storage 
Practices among Working and Non Working 
Mothers of Bareilly City. 
 
Scientific Method In Women Studies. 
 
Section -27 as an exception to others. 
 
.Impact of I.C.D.S.on pregnancy prevalence 
and birth rate in U.P 
 
.Consumption Of Fast Food among Children 
Of Working and Nonworking Women. 
 

 
Review of 
research journal 
 
Golden Research 
Thoughts 
 
Deliberative 
Research 
 
Deliberative 
Research 
 
Review of 
research journal 
 
Research 
Directions 
 
A freelance 
 
 
Deliberative 
Research 
 
A freelance 
 
Indian Stream 
research journal 
 
Deliberative 
Research 
 
Golden Research 
Thoughts 
 
Golden Research 
Thoughts 
 
Review of 
research journal 
 
A freelance 
 
Research 
Directions 
 Relevant Derive 
 
 
Review Of 
Literature 
 
Deliberative 
Research 
 
Review of 
research journal 
 
A freelance 
 
Research 
Directions 
 
Review of 
research journal 
 
Review Of 
Literature 
 

 
 
2249894X 
 
 
2231-5063 
 
 
0976-1136 
 
 
0976-1136 
 
 
2249894X 
 
 
23545488 
 
 
2322-0171 
 
 
0976-1136 
 
 
2322-0171 
 
22307850 
 
 
0976-1136 
 
 
2231-5063 
 
 
2231-5063 
 
 
2249894X 
 
 
2322-0171 
 
23545488 
 
2322-018X 
 
 
2347-2723 
 
 
0976-1136 
 
 
2249894X 
 
 
2322-0171 
 
23545488 
 
 
2249894X 
 
 
2347-2723 
 

 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
0 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
0 
 
 
0 
 
 
0 



.Constitution and Reasonable Classification 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

 
(c) Articles 

1.A nutritional health status of preschool children at anganwadi center at Bareilly district. 
2.Eco tourism as a booster of socioeconomic growth. 
3.Paryavaran chetna ko jagrat karta hai paryavaran shikshan. 

(d) Seminar/Conference  Presentations 
1. Workshop on Entrepreneurship Development ​from 15 December 1989 to 27 January 1990  
2. National Workshop on Computer Application in research Humanities   and 
social science institute of Advanced Studies In Education From March 18th to 28rth 1996 
3. National Workshop on Computer Application in research Humanities and Social sciences conducted by Institute of Advanced 
Studies In Education From 17th to 24th february 1997 ( Level 2 )  
4. Presented Paper entitled role of NSS in National Literacy Mission Conducted by Hindu College on 27 & 28 may 1998 
5.Participated in 4rth World Congress on Clinical Nutrition Satellite Conference conducted by International College of Nutrition 
on October 8rth & 9th 1993  
6.Presented a Paper entitled Protection of Human Rights A Latest Scenario in India in National Seminar on Human Rights 
Organised by Department of Political Science Bareilly College Bareilly from January 29 to January 31rst 2003 
7. Presented paper entitled role of ICDS in Upliftment of Educational Status of Pre-School Children in Moradabad  In National 
Seminar on Indian Education : Challenges of 21rst century conducted by Hindu College Moradabad 
8. Participated In Workshop on All India Handicraft conducted by district Industrial Centre on 15th December 1989 
9. Presented a paper entitled Need of Health Education among 0 to 5 years children in Moradabad district in National Seminar 
on Dynamic of Population Explosion : Role of Teachers . Education in it's mitigation conducted by Hindu College Moradabad 
10.Participated in entrepreneurship development and awareness programme Workshop Conducted by Regional Science And 
Technology centre Moradabad  
11. Participated in by Fevicryl Hobby Ideas Workshop Conducted by D.A.K college from 28 January to 5th February 2010 
l2 Participated in National Conference Entitled Technical dictionary of Home Science organised by Vaigyanik tatha takniki 
shabdavali aayog manav sansadhan vikas mantralaya Higher Education Department New Delhi on 5th and 6th December 2009 
13. Presented a paper entitled "SHIKSHA K PROTSAHAN MEIN  SARKAR KA YOGDAN" in National Seminar on scenario 
of education in 21rst century conducted by Shri Balaji Academy and Indian Association Of Teacher educators on 28 & 29 
November 2009  
14. Participated in International Conference on Monitoring of metals and gasses in plants with special reference to climate 
change on 17th and 18th December 2012 organised by Department of Botany Bareilly College Bareilly  
15.Presented paper in national seminar organized by N.K.B.M.G.College chandausi titled “Shikshaaur swasthya ke pratigramen 
logon ke vichar evam sanchar madyamon ki bhumika” 
16.”The social dimensions of climatic change”paper presented at an international seminar organized by D.A.K.College 
Moradabd. 
17.”Impact of mother’s happiness on health of children”paper presented at International seminar organized by S.S.College 
Shahjahanpur. 
18”Stress management by art of living”paper presented at a national seminar organized by S.S.College Shahjahanpur. 
19"Women and Domestic Violence”paper presented at national seminar organized by D.A.K.College Moradabad. 
20”Empowering women through education challenges and the wayouts””paper presented at a national seminar organized by 
D.A.K.College Moradabad. 
 
21.”Domestic violence against women issues and challenges”paper presented at national seminar organized by D.A.K.College 
Moradabad. 
22”.Legal literacy and society”paper presented at national seminar organized by Govt P.G..College Badaun. 
23.”Safety Security and Privacy for Smart Cities”paper presented at national seminar organized by V.R.A.L.College Bareilly. 
24.”Smart city mission its features strategy and challenges”paper presented at national seminar organized by V.R.A.L.College 
Bareilly. 
25”Role of media in context of individual social and cultural changes”paper presented at national seminar organized by 
M.P.P.G..College BILSI,bADAUN. 
26.”hIGHER EDUCATION IN INDIA,ISSUES CHALLENGES AND SUGGESTION”paper presented at national seminar 
organized by Gangasheel .College Bareilly. 
27.”Hindi Patrakaritaaur rashtriya sangharsh”paper presented at national seminar organized by Bareilly College Bareilly. 
28”Towards cashless economy”paper presented at national seminar organized by R.L.S.GOVT.P.G..College Pilibhit. 
29.”ucch shiksha mein gunwatta”paper presented at national seminar organized by Gangasheel.College Bareilly. 
30”Social and cultural impact of new technology in indian society”paper presented at a national seminar organized by 
M.P.P.G.govt..College Bilsi Badaun. 
31”Quality Education”paper presented at national seminar organized by R.L.S.Govt.P.G..College Pilibhit. 
32”Education a powerful weapon to fight against child labour”paper presented at national seminar organized by Shree Bala Ji 
Academy Moradabad. 



33.”Shishu dekhbhal sevaon ka vikas”paper presented at national seminar organized by Shre Balaji Academy Moradabad. 
34”FOLKLORE AND INDIAN CULTURE”paper presented at a national seminar organized by Kumaun University Nainital. 
35.Uttar pradesh mein Gandhi yugen patrakarita aur swadhenta sangharsh”paper presented at national seminar organized by 
Bareilly.College Bareilly. 
36.”Vaishvik istar par istriyon ka vibhinn kshetron mein ullekhniye yogdan”paper presented at a national seminar organized 
byJ.S.Hindu College.Amroha. 
37Attended one day workshop on NAAC organized by KCMT Bareilly. 
38.Attended one day workshop on NAAC organized by RBMI Bareilly. 
 
 
 
 
(e) Resource Lectures Delivered 

N.A. 

(f) Seminars/Conferences/Workshops Organized 
Organized workshops of nutrition and handicrafts 

(g) Public Service / University Service / Consulting Activity 
Convenor of Board Of Studies Of The University 

(h) Memberships of Academic/Professional Bodies 
1.Institute of population education Agra. 
2.International college of nutrition. 
3 Member of Academic Council of the university for three years 
4.Member of Board of  Studies since for 25 years 

Projects (With Title, Year, Grants, Funding Agency and Collaborations) 
N.A. 

Administrative Positions/Assignments Held  
Presently Officiating As Principal, Appointed as observer university main examination 
for eight sessions in different colleges and institutes.Programme Officer for N.S.S.unit of 
college for three years.Convenor of sports Admission committees etc. 

Academic Foreign Visits 
N.A. 

Any Other Details 
Five scholars have been awarded Ph.D.degree under my supervision and presently six 
scholars are enrolled for Ph.d. 

          Attended  more than 20 webinars and presented papers in two of them. 
          Successfully completed 5 days on line faculty development programme from Adikavi 
Nannaya university and young researcher’s forum mumbai. 
 

Signature of Faculty Member 
 (in Hard Copy Only) 

Note: Please submit this file to E-mail ID: ​dakcollege@gmail.com​, through your own 
E-mail ID. 

mailto:dakcollege@gmail.com

