

DAYANAND ARYA KANYA DEGREE COLLEGE MORADABAD

www.dakcollege.org

Title Prof./Dr./Mr./Ms.	First Name	Anupma	Last Name	Mehrotra	Photograph		
Name of Spouse	Mr.Pushpan						
Father's Name	Late.Mr.O.K.Mehrotra						
Mother's Name	Late Mrs Savitri Mehrotra						
Designation	Associate Profes	ssor {Officiating	Principal}				
Department	Home Science						
Address [Campus]	D.A.K.College	Moradabad					
(Residence)	24,state Bank C	olony,Civil Line	s Moradabad				
Phone No	0591-2425952				7		
(Campus)							
(Residence)	NA						
Mobile	9412236764						
Fax	0591-2411892				╗		
Email	anupam3520	003@gmail.	com				
Web-Page		<u> </u>					
Educational Qualifica	tions (Gradua	ation Onwar	ds)				
Course/Degree	Institution				Details/Thesis opic/Subjects		
B.A.	Institute Of Hor	ne-Science, agra	1985		Iome Science		
M.A.	Institute Of Hor				Iome Science		
Ph.D		ersity,Allahabad			Role Of I.C.D.S.In Physical		
				D C	Development Of Preschool Children In Moradabad District.		
Career Profile	, 1.		1-		ln i		
Organization / Institution		Designation	Dura		Role		
1.A.K.P.G.College,Hapur		Part Time Lectur			Teaching Extension and development activities		
2.R.H.GGovt.College Kashipur		Part Time Lectur			Teaching Extension and development activities		
3.A.K.P.P.G.College Hapur		Lecturer In Leav vacancy	e 3 mon	ths	Teaching Extension and development activities		
4R.H.GGovt.College Kashipur		Part Time lecture	er 9 mon	ths	teaching, Extension and development activities.		
5.D.A.K.College Moradabad	1	Lecturer	Contingue 1	nuing since 20th 991			

Research Interests / Specialization

Child Development, Nutrition, Women Studies Home Management and Extension Education.

Teaching Experience (Subjects/Courses Taught)

- 1.Home-Management
- 2.Child Development
- 3. Foods and Nutrition
- 4. Clothing and Textiles
- 5.Extension-Education
- 6. Physiology, Anatomy and Bacteriology.

Honors & Awards

1.U.G.C.Fellowship For Ph.D.

Publications / Academic Activities (Numbers Only)

1 dolleadolls / readolline retrities (14dillocis Olly)									
Books &	01	Research Papers	01	Papers Presented	35	Seminars/	00	Research	00
Monographs		Published in		in Seminars/		Conferences		Projects	
(Single		International		Conferences		Organized		(Completed)	
Author)		Journals							
Books	02	Research Papers	29	Seminar/	8	Workshops	04	Research	00
(Co-authored)		Published in		Conferences		Organized		Projects	
		Other Journals		Attended				(Ongoing)	
Books (Edited)	00	Articles	00	Sessions Chaired	00	Membership	02	Foreign	00
Chapters in	Ω1	Published in		in Seminars/		of Academic/		Countries	
Edited Books	01	Popular Fora,		Conferences		Professional		Visited for	
Euiteu Dooks		e.g., Websites,		Resource	00	Bodies		Academic	
		Blogs,		Lectures				Assignments	
		Newspapers,		Delivered					
		Magazines etc.							

Details of Publications / Academic Activities

(a) Books / Monographs

Year of Publication	Title	<u>Publisher</u>	<u>ISBN</u>	Co-Author (s) (if any)
1.	Role of ICDSon physical development of preschool children from 0-6 yrs of age in moradabad district.	sphert publication	97893-867 85-05-3	no

(b) Papers Published in Indexed/ Peer Reviewed Journals

Year of Publication	Title	<u>Journal</u>	ISSN/ Indexing	Co-Author (s) (if any)
1.	Impact of premarital affairs in young girls.	research links	0973-1628	2
2	Remove feelings of insecurity in a premarital relationship.	research links	0973-1628	3
3.	Zila Bareiily block mein I.C.D.S.ke poorva vidylayi[3-6] bacchon ke adhar par ek adyan.	Lohiya Shodh Manch	22784519	1
4.	Knowledge,attitude and practices towards immunization among working and nonworking mothers in Bareilly city.	Indian Stream research journal	22307850	2
5.	Impact of Knowledge,attitude and practices of mothers on nutritional status of preschool children from 0-6 years of age.	Indian Stream research journal	22307850	1
6.		Indian Stream research journal	22307850	1

П	1	1	ı	I
7.	Limitation of practical execution of legal protection against the exploitation of child labour in India.	Review of research journal	2249894X	1
8.	The social dimensions of climatic change.	Golden Research Thoughts	2231-5063	1
9.	Corruption in India and its implication, human rights, a constitutional perspective in India.	Deliberative Research	0976-1136	0
10.	Schools of law	Deliberative Research	0976-1136	0
11	Law and society	Review of research journal	2249894X	0
12	Problems of powerloom workers in Bijnor Uttar pradesh	Research Directions	23545488	0
13.	Problems of powerloom entrepreneurs in Bijnor Uttar Pradesh.	A freelance	2322-0171	0
14.	Excessive legislative functions and the policy of law.	Deliberative Research	0976-1136	0
15.	Nutritional status of lactating mother and nutrition supplements for them.	A freelance	2322-0171	0
16.	A govt of india 1935	Indian Stream research journal	22307850	0
17.	.Role of media in changing society	Deliberative Research	0976-1136	0
18	National Law Company Tribunal	Golden Research Thoughts	2231-5063	0
19	Locus of control and cardiovascular health	Golden Research Thoughts	2231-5063	0
20	.Legal Literacy and society	Review of research journal	2249894X	0
21	Smart City \Mission	A freelance	2322-0171	0
22.	.Doctrine Of Election	Research Directions Relevant Derive	23545488	0
23.	Cope up challenges of higher education	Relevant Delive	2322-018X	0
24.	The VIce President Of India - " A Constitutional Perspective".	Review Of Literature	2347-2723	0
25	Movement Towards Cashless Economy	Deliberative Research	0976-1136	0
26	A Comparative Study Of Salt Storage Practices among Working and Non Working Mothers of Bareilly City.	Review of research journal	2249894X	0
27	Scientific Method In Women Studies.	A freelance	2322-0171	0
28	Section -27 as an exception to others.	Research Directions	23545488	0
	.Impact of I.C.D.S.on pregnancy prevalence	Review of		
29	and birth rate in U.P	research journal	2249894X	0
30	.Consumption Of Fast Food among Children Of Working and Nonworking Women.	Review Of Literature	2347-2723	0

.Constitution and Reasonable Classification		

(c) Articles

- 1.A nutritional health status of preschool children at anganwadi center at Bareilly district.
- 2. Eco tourism as a booster of socioeconomic growth.
- 3. Paryavaran chetna ko jagrat karta hai paryavaran shikshan.

(d) Seminar/Conference Presentations

1. Workshop on Entrepreneurship Development from 15 December 1989 to 27 January 1990

- 2. National Workshop on Computer Application in research Humanities and social science institute of Advanced Studies In Education From March 18th to 28rth 1996
- 3. National Workshop on Computer Application in research Humanities and Social sciences conducted by Institute of Advanced Studies In Education From 17th to 24th february 1997 (Level 2)
- 4. Presented Paper entitled role of NSS in National Literacy Mission Conducted by Hindu College on 27 & 28 may 1998
- 5.Participated in 4rth World Congress on Clinical Nutrition Satellite Conference conducted by International College of Nutrition on October 8rth & 9th 1993
- 6.Presented a Paper entitled Protection of Human Rights A Latest Scenario in India in National Seminar on Human Rights Organised by Department of Political Science Bareilly College Bareilly from January 29 to January 31rst 2003
- 7. Presented paper entitled role of ICDS in Upliftment of Educational Status of Pre-School Children in Moradabad In National Seminar on Indian Education: Challenges of 21rst century conducted by Hindu College Moradabad
- 8. Participated In Workshop on All India Handicraft conducted by district Industrial Centre on 15th December 1989
- 9. Presented a paper entitled Need of Health Education among 0 to 5 years children in Moradabad district in National Seminar on Dynamic of Population Explosion : Role of Teachers . Education in it's mitigation conducted by Hindu College Moradabad 10.Participated in entrepreneurship development and awareness programme Workshop Conducted by Regional Science And Technology centre Moradabad
- 11. Participated in by Fevicryl Hobby Ideas Workshop Conducted by D.A.K college from 28 January to 5th February 2010 l2 Participated in National Conference Entitled Technical dictionary of Home Science organised by Vaigyanik tatha takniki shabdayali aayog manay sansadhan yikas mantralaya Higher Education Department New Delhi on 5th and 6th December 2009
- 13. Presented a paper entitled "SHIKSHA K PROTSAHAN MEIN SARKAR KA YOGDAN" in National Seminar on scenario of education in 21rst century conducted by Shri Balaji Academy and Indian Association Of Teacher educators on 28 & 29 November 2009
- 14. Participated in International Conference on Monitoring of metals and gasses in plants with special reference to climate change on 17th and 18th December 2012 organised by Department of Botany Bareilly College Bareilly
- 15.Presented paper in national seminar organized by N.K.B.M.G.College chandausi titled "Shikshaaur swasthya ke pratigramen logon ke vichar evam sanchar madyamon ki bhumika"
- 16."The social dimensions of climatic change"paper presented at an international seminar organized by D.A.K.College Moradabd.
- 17."Impact of mother's happiness on health of children"paper presented at International seminar organized by S.S.College Shahiahanpur.
- 18"Stress management by art of living"paper presented at a national seminar organized by S.S.College Shahjahanpur.
- 19"Women and Domestic Violence" paper presented at national seminar organized by D.A.K.College Moradabad.
- 20"Empowering women through education challenges and the wayouts""paper presented at a national seminar organized by D.A.K.College Moradabad.
- 21."Domestic violence against women issues and challenges"paper presented at national seminar organized by D.A.K.College Moradabad.
- 22".Legal literacy and society"paper presented at national seminar organized by Govt P.G., College Badaun.
- 23."Safety Security and Privacy for Smart Cities"paper presented at national seminar organized by V.R.A.L.College Bareilly.
- 24."Smart city mission its features strategy and challenges"paper presented at national seminar organized by V.R.A.L.College Bareilly.
- 25"Role of media in context of individual social and cultural changes" paper presented at national seminar organized by M.P.P.G., College BILSI, bADAUN.
- 26."hIGHER EDUCATION IN INDIA,ISSUES CHALLENGES AND SUGGESTION"paper presented at national seminar organized by Gangasheel .College Bareilly.
- 27."Hindi Patrakaritaaur rashtriya sangharsh"paper presented at national seminar organized by Bareilly College Bareilly.
- 28"Towards cashless economy"paper presented at national seminar organized by R.L.S.GOVT.P.G..College Pilibhit.
- 29."ucch shiksha mein gunwatta"paper presented at national seminar organized by Gangasheel.College Bareilly.
- 30"Social and cultural impact of new technology in indian society"paper presented at a national seminar organized by M.P.P.G.govt..College Bilsi Badaun.
- 31"Quality Education"paper presented at national seminar organized by R.L.S.Govt.P.G..College Pilibhit.
- 32"Education a powerful weapon to fight against child labour"paper presented at national seminar organized by Shree Bala Ji Academy Moradabad.

- 33."Shishu dekhbhal sevaon ka vikas"paper presented at national seminar organized by Shre Balaji Academy Moradabad. 34"FOLKLORE AND INDIAN CULTURE"paper presented at a national seminar organized by Kumaun University Nainital. 35.Uttar pradesh mein Gandhi yugen patrakarita aur swadhenta sangharsh"paper presented at national seminar organized by Bareilly. College Bareilly.
- 36. "Vaishvik istar par istriyon ka vibhinn kshetron mein ullekhniye yogdan" paper presented at a national seminar organized by J.S. Hindu College. Amroha.
- 37Attended one day workshop on NAAC organized by KCMT Bareilly.
- 38.Attended one day workshop on NAAC organized by RBMI Bareilly.

(e) Resource Lectures Delivered

<u>N.A.</u>

(f) Seminars/Conferences/Workshops Organized

Organized workshops of nutrition and handicrafts

(g) Public Service / University Service / Consulting Activity

Convenor of Board Of Studies Of The University

(h) Memberships of Academic/Professional Bodies

- 1 Institute of population education Agra.
- 2. International college of nutrition.
- 3 Member of Academic Council of the university for three years
- 4 Member of Board of Studies since for 25 years

Projects (With Title, Year, Grants, Funding Agency and Collaborations)

N.A.

Administrative Positions/Assignments Held

Presently Officiating As Principal, Appointed as observer university main examination for eight sessions in different colleges and institutes. Programme Officer for N.S.S. unit of college for three years. Convenor of sports Admission committees etc.

Academic Foreign Visits

N.A.

Any Other Details

Five scholars have been awarded Ph.D.degree under my supervision and presently six scholars are enrolled for Ph.d.

Attended more than 20 webinars and presented papers in two of them.

Successfully completed 5 days on line faculty development programme from Adikavi Nannaya university and young researcher's forum mumbai.

Signature of Faculty Member (in Hard Copy Only)

Note: Please submit this file to E-mail ID: <u>dakcollege@gmail.com</u>, through your own E-mail ID.